504230350 02/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4277027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE AUSTRALIAN NATIONAL UNIVERSITY	09/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEI COMPANY	
Street Address:	5350 NE DAWSON CREEK DR.	
City:	HILLSBORO	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US1545441	
PCT Number:	US1545442	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)306-1963

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-637-0800

Email: patents@scheinbergip.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL O. SCHEINBERG

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 164140

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78716-4140

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FNL1414A&B PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL O. SCHEINBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/michael o scheinberg/	
ATE SIGNED: 02/15/2017		

Total Attachments: 2

source=FNL1414A_B_PCT Assignment#page1.tif source=FNL1414A_B_PCT Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504230350 REEL: 041267 FRAME: 0415

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the

154h

day of

October

2015

PARTIES

The Australian National University, of Acton, Australian Capital Territory 0200, Australia, an institution pursuant to the Australian National University Act 1991 (0th) ("ANU")

AND

FEI Company, of 5350 NE Dawson Creek Drive, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, United States of America, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oregon ("FEI")

RECITALS

A. ANU is the applicant of the following patent application ("Application") for inventions entitled "Tomographic Reconstruction for Material Characterization" and "Correction of Beam Hardening Artifacts in Microtomography for Samples Imaged in Containers" ("Inventions"):

PCT/Prov No.	Application No.	Country of Filing	Title
PCT/US15/45441	62/038,263	United States of America	Tomographic Reconstruction for Material Characterization
PCT/US15/45442	62/038,263	United States of America	Correction of Beam Hardening Artifacts in Microtomography for Samples Imaged in Containers

B. ANU has agreed to assign to FEI all ANU's right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and its rights under the Applications.

WITNESSES

1. ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of AU\$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ANU, ANU assigns to FEI all ANU's right title and interest in and to the Invention and its rights under the Application, including the right to sue for damages, the right to claim priority from and to prosecute and obtain grant of a patent and all other remedies in respect of infringement of any patent to issue from the Application which may have occurred before the date of this Deed.

2. WARRANTY

ANU warrants that it has good and valid title to the Application and the Inventions.

PATENT REEL: 041267 FRAME: 0416

3. FURTHER ASSURANCE

ANU undertakes to do all acts and to execute and deliver all documents necessary for further assuring the right, title and interest of FEI in and to the Application or the Inventions and any patent or similar protection for the Inventions.

EXECUTED AS A DEED.

SIGNED for and on behalf of the AUSTRALIAN
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY by

its duly authorised officer

in the presence of:

Signature of witness

nam Piral Name of witness

5 Kuesus R

Date # September 14,05

Signature

াrofessor Michael Cardew-Hall

> Vice-Chancellor

povation and Advancement)

 Australian National University aberra ACT 0200 Australia

SIGNED for and on behalf of FEI COMPANY by

its duly authorised officer

in the presence of:

Signature of witness

Norat. Behnke

Name of witness

RECORDED: 02/15/2017

5350 NE Dewson Crk Dr Hillsbor OR 97124

Address of Witness

Date 10-15-15

Signature

Bradbey J. Thies SUP, Law and Administration

and Greneral Counsel

PATENT REEL: 041267 FRAME: 0417